NORTH CACHAR HILLS AUTONOMOUS COUNCIL SECRETARIAT HAFLONG ::: DIMA HASAO DISTRICT GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

No.NCHAC/GAD/Holiday/10/2020-21/189, The North Cachar Hills Autonomous Council is pleased to declare 31st December 2022 as local holiday on account of New Year Eve for the Offices of the Council, Educational Institution, Courts and other Offices under the Administrative control of N.C.Hills Autonomous Council.

By order etc.

Sd/-Principal Secretary (N)

N. C. Hills Autonomous Council

Haflong

Memo No.NCHAC/GAD/Holiday/10/2020-21/189-A, Dated Haflong, the 30th December 2022 Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Chief Executive Member, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of information.
- 2. The Chairperson, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of information.
- 3. All Executive Member's, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of information.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for favour of information and necessary action.
- 5. All Secretaries, N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for information.
- All Heads of Department (Normal), N.C.Hills Autonomous Council, Haflong for information and necessary action.
- 7. The D.I.P.R.O, Dima Hasao District, Haflong for information and necessary action.

Principal Secretary (N)

N.C.Hills Autonomous Council

"Haflong

Issue No.

Dated

30/12/22